PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7544422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRILL PAVLOV	05/15/2019
WILLIAM E JOHNSON	05/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY	
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE PENTAGON	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20301-1400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16440182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.k.lutz.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: COMMANDER, US ARMY LEGAL SERVICES AGENCY

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH STUART STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA-3557
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA K. LUTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Laura K. Lutz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TA_3557_Assignment#page1.tif source=TA_3557_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507497532 REEL: 061131 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Inventor(s) Kirill Pav	lext					
	16/440,182	·				
*Application Serial No.:		<u></u>	T 10.6		***************************************	**********
*Date Oath Executed:	May 15, 2019	*Filing Date:	June 13, 2	2019		
{	'Dala not known at exec	ution may be added for bette	a identification.)			
· •	* **	ration of the rights of the Go invention was made, hereb		Jnited States acc	lnited by virture	: Of
interest throughout the U	nited States, Its Territorio all Letters Patent issuin	States, as represented by it es, Possessions, and Puerto g thereon, and any continua nt.	Rico, in and to th	ne above-entitled	invention and	
the Government, within a be filed; provided that if the to make such a determina remain in me (us), subjec	ight months of the filing ne Government determin stion, within the said eigh t to a nonexclusive, breving to	n its request, title and interest of the United States applicati les not to cause an application in months, all right, title and in rocable, royalty-free license is power to issue sublicenses ent.	ion for patent, det on to be filed in a interest in the invi to the Governmen	termines to caus ny particular fore ention in such for nt in any patent v	e an application ign country or fi reign country sh which may issue	i to alls iall
	applications on the inve	within my (our) knowledge antion, the prosecution and so				
Signature of Inventor:	First names	ALL STEEL (Microsic Inflication)	(Last na	3 <i>7710)</i>		
Outy Address:	6561 E	Flewer Mile (County)	Rd, Ool	k/~d <u>///</u> Sisis)	<u>I</u>	
Date: 15 McY	2019	Typed Name of I	oventor Kirill	l Pavlov		
			tan manage to the second			
State of: MChi.	<u>Sand</u> Ss		·			
On the above date and who executed the for act and deed.	Kvi II Pa egoing instrument duly s	√ 0 √ ppeared before me and ack		o be the individua that the same a		
	i Ingenera	-276	<u> </u>	<u>e</u> M	ul	
(SEAL)	Not- can	steven Emilie 27 Police Si 2 of Marconnoise 2 of Marconnoise) (Signature of La, LC OF asion expires on	i notary plublic) M·Ch, y <u>4</u> 13	125	
		, ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				

PATENT REEL: 061131 FRAME: 0446

Page 1 of 2

Pages APD LC v2.00

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent a			
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when addition	al signature blocks are needed.		
1. ASSIGNOR/s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME/s)	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		
Kirill Payloy, William E. Johnson	16/440,182		
South Carrier Continue to Deceasion	3. Filing DATE June 13, 2019		
	Julie 13, 2019		
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Military Vehicle Door Quick-Release Mechanism			
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	K of and		
(First game) (Middle initial)	(Last name)		
DUTY ADDRESS: 6501 E. Eleven Mile Rd. Warren Ml, 48091			
	7.%·		
DATE SIGNED: 15-29-2019 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME	William E. Johnson		
ONTE SIGNED. MAN			

Michigan			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF Macomb			
On the above date William E. Johnson known to	o me to be the individual described in and who		
so executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to n			
kee act and deed			
	1		
	ONNIAME.		
(SEAL) Notary Public State S	(Signatives of notary public)		
N.L. DIL State	of Muhizan		
798787 1983116 3747 C	· 4/13/25		
my Commission Sypte	S ON		
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:			
(First recito) (Middle indial)	(Lest name)		
DUTY ADDRESS			
EST COS ESO			
DATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME			

STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
On the above data	me to be the individual described in and who		
On the above date known is executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to m			
free act and deed			
(\$EAL)			
(Signature of restary public)			
33 M			
My Commission expire	25 08		
DA FORM 4230-R, APR 1993 REPLACES DA FORM AZOUR, MAR 74, VRICON SICK	esoleye Page 2 of 2 Pages		

PATENT REEL: 061131 FRAME: 0447

APD LC v2 60

RECORDED: 09/19/2022